Meeting Date: January 27, 2025	Budgeted Amount: \$330.75
Department: Administration	Prepared By: Ruby Beaven

Subject

Consideration and possible action to authorize payment for the Public Official Position Schedule Bond No. 67328242 in the amount of \$330.75.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval for payment for the Public Official Position Schedule Bond No. 67328242 in the amount of \$330.75.

Discussion

As indicated below, the Crime Control and Prevention District is required to obtain a \$5,000 bond for each director or officer. At this time, the required Public Official Position Schedule Bond has been secured, effective 01/21/2025 to 01/21/208, for seven (7) Director positions for the Crime Control and Prevention District (CCPD). The recommendation is to authorize payment for the Public Official Position Schedule Bond No. 67328242 in the amount of \$330.75.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE TITLE 11. PUBLIC SAFETY SUBTITLE C. PUBLIC SAFETY PROVISIONS APPLYING TO MORE THAN ONE TYPE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT CHAPTER 363. CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION DISTRICTS SUBCHAPTER C. DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

Sec. 363.102. FILING OF OFFICER'S BOND.

- a) Before assuming the duties of the office, each director or officer, including a person designated under Section 363.101(c), must execute a bond for \$5,000 payable to the district, conditioned on the faithful performance of the person's duties as director or officer.
- b) The bond shall be kept in the permanent records of the district.
- c) The board may pay for the bonds of the directors or officers with district funds.
- d) The board and the district may issue or sell bonds conditioned on the faithful performance of a person's duties as a director as provided by this section.

Approved By		
City Secretary & Director of Administrative Services	Ruby Beaven	Date: 01/23/2025